<del></del>	
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ,1022	209294
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jennifer L. Hughes  08/24/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Liloebe, LLC  Internal Address:
00/2000	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	223 W Fighth Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 223 W. Eighth Street
Other	
_	City: Traverse City _ State: MI _ Zip: _49684
8-21-02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address:	<b>☑</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:13795 Seven Hills Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Traverse City State: MI Zip: 49686	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Jason J. Young  Name of Person Signing	8-23-02 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OF

96/27/2000 RHARISI 00000051 10227311

)2 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013236 FRAME: 0401

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JENNIFER L. HUGHES, of Traverse City, Michigan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to LILOEBE, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 223 W. Eighth Street, Traverse City, Michigan 49684, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the U.S. patent application entitled MULTI-GARMENT OUTFIT WITH NONTRADITIONAL ACCESS (Attorney Docket No. LIL-001-A), which application was executed by me on the Australia, 2002, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

And I hereby authorize my attorney, Jason J. Young, Reg. No. 34,048, to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper when known.

Bv:

ENNIFER L'HUGHES

Dated:

Dateu.

STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>) )ss. COUNTY OF Grand Trave 1st

> PATENT REEL: 013236 FRAME: 0402

HUGHES, known to me to be the person v	2002, personally appeared before me JENNIFER L. who executed the above instrument and acknowledged
that she executed the same for the uses and	d purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Grand Traverse My Commission Expires: 10/1/03
This Assignment pertains to U.S. Patent A	Application Serial No,

2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JENNIFER L. HUGHES, of Traverse City, Michigan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to LILOEBE, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 223 W. Eighth Street, Traverse City, Michigan 49684, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the U.S. patent application entitled MULTI-GARMENT OUTFIT WITH NONTRADITIONAL ACCESS (Attorney Docket No. LIL-001-A), which application was executed by me on the 21st day of August, 2002, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

And I hereby authorize my attorney, Jason J. Young, Reg. No. 34,048, to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper when known.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$ 

NNIFER LOHUGHES

Dated:

STATE OF <u>Michigan</u>) Ss.

COUNTY OF Grand Traverse

PATENT REEL: 013236 FRAME: 0404

HUGHES, known to me to be	the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Grand Traverse My Commission Expires: 10/1/03
This Assignment pertains to U filed	J.S. Patent Application Serial No,

2

**RECORDED: 08/26/2002**